Preapplications Received 11/1/2012 to4/30/2013

Received Number EPS Applicant Town Land Use Status  Notes (Project)
11/7/2012 A 2012-0197 16 Bogdan, Timothy Northampton ~ SA 1 Proposal to amend P2003-54 and P2004-228 to permit guests to use the access
permit area per letter received from HRBRRD
11/8/2012 A 2012-0198 16 NYS Deptl. Of Transportation RW 1 Spruce Hill Parking/Pull-off Area
11/14/2012 A 2012-0199 46, 31 Worth, Walter Crown Paint RU 1 After the fact commercial use restaurant and campground
11/26/2012 A 2012-0203 30 Bird, Richard Long Lake RU 2 Two-lot subdivision of 109.7 acres to create a 2-acre lot for constructin of a single
family dwelling. Land is within Township 40.
11/27/2012 A 2012-0204 19 Pedicone, Henry S. Ticonderoga Ml 2 A two-lot subdivision resulting in creation of a non-shoreline lot less than 0.92 acres
in a Moderate Intensity Use land use area.
11/29/2012 A 2012-0205 19 JN Corcoran, Inc. Webb Ml 3 Proposed shoreline stabilization- revised and NJ letter J2012-0667 A.
12/10/2012 A 2012-0208 23 LaPoint, Randy Ellenburg RU 1 Proposal to build 8 small adirondack style rental cabins and 1 multipurpose building
if land is purchased by Choice Homes. See file
12/26/2012 A 2012-0211 16 WAGSCHAL Tupper Lake 1 Fiber optic cable from Tupper Lake to Long Lake-generally on existing poles along
State Route 30 and Sabattis Road. Town of Altamont and Morehouse
1/3/2013 A 2013-0002 16 NYS DOT Wilmington 1 Bridge Project in Wilmington, Essex County Rte. 86 bridge over the West Branch of
Au Sable River.
1/3/2013 A 2013-0012 19 Independent Towers Long Lake Ml 1 Installation of a cell tower greater than 40 feet in height as a major public utility use.
1/11/2013 A 2013-0005 29 Landers, David Hague RU 2 Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands and creating non-shoreline lots les than 7.35
acrs in a Rural use land use area
1/14/2013 A 2013-0006 19 Desclafani, John V. Putnam RM 2 Construction of a single family dwelling in a Resource management land use area
1/15/2013 A 2013-0008 19 Verizon Wireless Piercefield R 1 New cellular tower - Childwold.
1/15/2013 A 2013-0009 30 Cerosky, Richard A. Dresden RU 3 Two lot subdivision resulting in a shoreline lot less than 25,000 square feet in a
Moderate Intensity land use area.
1/16/2013 A 2013-0007 29 Allen, Gil Ticonderoga Ml 1 Amend P85-29 for alternate teaching facility and/or variance for replacement dwlling
on peninsula lot.
1/23/2013 A 2013-0010 33 Sunderlin, Tom Forestport RU 1 Proposed Mining, RV Park, and zipline in Town of Forestport.
1/23/2013 A 2013-0011 36, 16 Tyler, Eaton Jay RU 2 Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands to create a 10-acre lot for conveyance to an

adjoining landowner

T. Saehrig-16, V. Yamrick-19, C. Parker -23, E. Snizek-25, M. Hannon-26, L. Walrath-28, S. Parker-29, T.
Darrah-30 A. Lynch-31 R. Weber-32, S. McSherry 33, A. Ziemann-34, M. Adams-35, T. Fravor-36, N. Heath-38,
D. Miller-40, J. Burth-43, D. Wagner-45, M. McNamara-46

Thursday, May 02, 2013 Page 1 of 5



Received Number

1/28/2013

1/30/2013

1/30/2013

2/1/2013

2/1/2013

2/7/2013

2/11/2013

2/11/2013

2/14/2013

2/18/2013

2/19/2013

2/20/2013

2/21/2013

2/21/2013

2/26/2013

2/26/2013

2/26/2013

2/27/2013

3/1/2013

A

A

> >» >» > >

2013-0013

2013-0014

2013-0015

2013-0017

2013-0018

2013-0019

2013-0020

2013-0027

2013-0023

2013-0073

2013-0024

2013-0026

2013-0028

2013-0030

2013-0032

2013-0041

2013-0042

2013-0031

2013-0033

Thursday, May 02, 2013

EPS Applicant

19

Independent Towers

25, 28 Town of Fort Ann & Hadlock Pond

30

25

31

26

26

23

28

28

16

28

28

29

19

19

23

19

Association
Urghart

NYSDEC

Padriac, Lee

Witz, Frederick R.

Goodspeed, Sterling T.
Ellis, Mark and Marcia

Mazloom

Kennedy, Chad & Jillian

Saranac Lake, Village of

Paul Smith's College

New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC

New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC

Loehner, Dennis and Theresa
Verizon Wireless

Verizon Wireless

luliucci, Michael

New Cingular Wireless PCS., LLC

Town
Inlet

Fort Ann
Long Lake
Arietta

Wilmington

Thurman

Newcomb
Wells

Webb

Franklin

St. Armand

Brighton

Schroon

Lewis

Stony Creek
Queensbury
Lake Pleasant
Mayfield

Lake Pleasant

RU

Ml

WF

Ml

Ml

HA

HA

Ml

RU

RM

RM

RU

RM

RU

RM

LI

Land Use Status

1

1

Notes (Project)
Installation of a cell tower greater than 40 feet in height as a major public utility use.
Use of the aquatic herbicide Renovate OTF to manage EWM in Hadlock Pond. Land

Use unclassified
Subdivision involving wetlands, not yet sure of number of lots

Fisheries reclamation of Lower Sargent Pond in the Sargent Ponds Wild Forest.

Buyer of Lots 1, 2 & 3 (authorized by P2011-113) wishes to construct the Lot 2
dwelling in a location other than as authorized by Agency Permit 2011-113. He also
wants to create/build access to river

Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands
Two-lot subdivision, involving wetlands, to create a vacant parcel to be merged with
adjoining property. No new land use or development proposed.

Variance application bounced requesting variance for 3 solar panels within shoreline
setback.

Variance to expand single family dwelling within shoreline setback.
Three lot subdivision involving wetlands & the creation of more than 5 lots since

1973. Two lots are proposed to be improved by one SFD each, and one lot will be
merged with an adjoining tax parcel.

Modification to waste water treatment plan approved in Permit 92-10.

A two-lot subdivision of college land to create a 0.43 acre parcel for conveyance to
the Adk Presbyterian Church to rectify assumed ownership

Proposal to install four 8 ft. long panel antennas at a centerline elevation of 90' AGL.

In-kind replacement of panel array owned by AT&T (formerly RCC) at a centerline
elevation of 96 feet AGL. Project is in compliance with P2008-137

Temporary two-lot subdivision into sites in a Resource Management land use area.
Telecommunications tower greater than 40' in height
Telecommunications tower greater than 40' in height
Proposal to create a 5th in Low Intensity Land Use area.

(Material Change)

Oak Mountain tower site proposal to replace existing omni-antenna with a new panel
array at a centerline of 100 feet AGL.

Page 2 of 5



Received Number

3/4/2013

3/4/2013

3/7/2013

3/7/2013

3/12/2013

3/12/2013

3/13/2013

3/13/2013

3/14/2013

3/18/2013

3/19/2013

3/20/2013

3/20/2013

3/21/2013

3/21/2013

3/26/2013

3/26/2013

3/26/2013

3/26/2013

A

> >» » >» >

2013-0034

2013-0035

2013-0036

2013-0037

2013-0039

2013-0068

2013-0040

2013-0043

2013-0044

2013-0045

2013-0047

2013-0048

2013-0050

2013-0049

2013-0052

2013-0054

2013-0055

2013-0056

2013-0057

Thursday, May 02, 2013

EPS Applicant

23

19

33

35

NYSEG

Independent Towers Piercefield

Brown, Brendan

Maicus, William W.

Pockett, Kenneth

25, 28 Mountain View Association

45

16

16

35

30, 23 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC

26

36

26

33

19

19

30

30

Carney, Patrick J.
Petracca, Joseph

NYS DOT- North Hudson

Towers, Anthony

(AT&T)
Lasky, Charles

Wadsworth, Edward S.
Donaldson, Robert A., Jr.

Willard, Egan

Verizon Wireless & Pomponio
Verizon Wireless & Pomponio
Verizon Wireless & Pomponio

Verizon Wireless & Pomponio

Town

Newcomb

Piercefield
Lake Pleasant

Black Brook

Bellmont

Crown Point
Forestport
North Hudson
Corinth
Westport
Mayfield
Crown Point
Harrietstown
Webb
Willsboro
Keene

Saranac

Saranac

RM

RM

Ml

RU

RU

RU

Ml

RM

LI

LI

RU

RU

RM

Ml

Land Use Status

1

Notes (Project)

Install a new generator at site of existing NYSEG substation to provide power
backup, new accessory building to house generator = new land use and
development in highway cea-class A project in APLUP.

Installation of a telecommunications tower greater than 40 feet in height.

Proposed construction of a single family dwelling jurisdictional per prior permit
P2003-227

Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands and per condition of Permit 2005-185

Two lot subdivision involving wetlands along tax map parcel boundary. The Two tax
map parcels are merged into one undivided lot.

Hand harvesting of native aquatic plant Elodca, to improve recreational opportunities
in Mountain View Lake.

Two lot subdivision resulting in more than 5 lots in Rural Use land use area
Proposal to create a four lot subdivision

NY Route 9 Bridge over Schroon River, Replace Bridge 814 Order - DEC Rivers
Project

Proposed single family dwelling in Resource Management

Propsals to upgrade the existing infrastructure (on existing towers)-primarily antenna
swaps, but in some cases new/additional antennas.

Construct a single family dwelling with attached 1,300+ square foot shop for a
welding and fabrication business.

Two lot subdivision along mcMurtry Road resulting in fifth lot in Rural Use land use
area and within 200 foot of wetland

Two lot subdivision of 12.7 acres developed by one single family dwelling and one
mobile home

Construct a one lane vehicle replacement bridge across
New cell tower

New Cell Tower

New cell tower.

New cell tower.

Page 30f 5



Received
3/26/2013
3/26/2013
3/26/2013
3/27/2013
3/28/2013
3/28/2013

3/28/2013

3/29/2013

4/2/2013

4/8/2013
4/15/2013
4/15/2013
4/15/2013

4/15/2013
4/15/2013

4/18/2013
4/22/2013

4/22/2013

4/22/2013

Number

> » >» >» >» >

2013-0058

2013-0059

2013-0060

2013-0051

2013-0053

2013-0061

2013-0062

2013-0065

2013-0063

2013-0072

2013-0069

2013-0070

2013-0071

2013-0076

2013-0077

2013-0075

2013-0074

2013-0078

2013-0080

Thursday, May 02, 2013

EPS Applicant

30

19

19

16

23

30

19

33

35

26

16

33

30

29

46

19

16

33

16

Verizon Wireless & Pomponio
Verizon Wireless & Pomponio
Verizon Wireless & Pomponio
Village of Saranac Lake Mine
Walker, Ron

New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC

(AT&T)
Knauff, Major General Robert

Ivan Zdrahal, PE

Burritt, Craig and Susan

Grandshaw, Tina & Neal, John
Town of Keene

Pitbladdo, Richard B. and Gladys
H.

Danielle, Michael

Schissler, Ralph
Kell, Robert A. & Linda J.

Hedges, Chris
Barber Homestead Park

Christian Camps Inc.

Royal Anchorage Estates

Town

Essex
Minerva

St. Armand
Warrensburg

North Hudson

Newcomb

Franklin

Webb

Johnstown
Keene
Hope

Black Brook
Jay

St. Armand
Long Lake
Westport

Lake Pleasant

Putnam

LI

RU

RM

Ml

RU

RU

Ml

RU

RU

Ml

RU

RU

LI

Land Use Status

1

1

Notes (Project)

New cell tower.

New cell tower

New cell tower

Proposed Mine -Waste Water Treatment Plant property
Amend P80-33 to transfer building rights

New cell tower

Single family dwelling involving wetlands and within 1/4 mile of the Hudson River, a
recreational rivers area.

Subdivision of 2806+ acres into 160 residentiallots and 3 open space lots, involving
wetlands proposed golf course and 6 miles of new subdivision roads and 1 mile of
existing gravel road to be imprvd.

Amendment to P2006-326 to expand a single family dwelling

Two lot subdivision and singel family dwelling resulting in a sub-standard-sized lot in
a Rural Use land use area.

Replacement of fish dam structure in East Branch AuSable River opposite Marcy
Field

For reconfiguration of boundary line between Lot 4 and Lot 5, change in building
envelope on Lot 5 and construction of barn on Lot 4.

New commercial use 1200 square foot single bay garage to rebuild transmissions
and motors.

Two lot subdivision involving wetlands and jurisdictional due to permit conditions
Construction of a single family dwelling within wilderness area CEA.

Replacement of boathouse with larger boathouse, involving wetlands. Permit

required due to condition in P2007-33 (Lot 3).

14 additional full service RV sites.
to existing RV sites.

The expansion will occupy vacant space adjacent

Expand the health center at Deerfoot Lodge Camp with a 14 foot by 24 foot addition.

Nineteen lot subdivision

Page 4 of 5



Received Number

4/23/2013 A 2013-0079

4/29/2013 A 2013-0083

4/30/2013 A 2013-0081

4/30/2013 A 2013-0082

Thursday, May 02, 2013

EPS Applicant

16 NYSDOT

26 Darling, Ray

46 Pratt, Cynthia & Michael

31, 36 Misra, Suren

Town Land Use

Long Lake

Stony Creek HA

Essex RU

RU

Status

1

Notes (Project)

Proposed project begins in Long Lake and goes along NY Route 28N through
Newcomb to Minerva.

& Lot 10. Replace and upgrade wastewater treatment system.

Construction of single family dwelling on previously approved lot. Jurisdictional per
conditions of P2000-113, 3, 10 and 14.

Construct an access road through wetland

Page 5 of 5



