## **Preapplications Received** 11/1/2012 to 4/30/2013

Received Number	EPS Applicant	Town Land Use	e Status	Notes (Project)
11/7/2012 A 2012-0197	16 Bogdan, Timothy	Northampton SA	1	Proposal to amend P2003-54 and P2004-228 to permit guests to use the access permit area per letter received from HRBRRD
11/8/2012 A 2012-0198	16 NYS Deptl. Of Transportation	RW	1	Spruce Hill Parking/Pull-off Area
11/14/2012 A 2012-0199	46, 31 Worth, Walter	Crown Point RU	1	After the fact commercial use restaurant and campground
11/26/2012 A 2012-0203	30 Bird, Richard	Long Lake RU	2	Two-lot subdivision of 109.7 acres to create a 2-acre lot for constructin of a single family dwelling. Land is within Township 40.
11/27/2012 A 2012-0204	19 Pedicone, Henry S.	Ticonderoga MI	2	A two-lot subdivision resulting in creation of a non-shoreline lot less than 0.92 acres in a Moderate Intensity Use land use area.
11/29/2012 A 2012-0205	19 JN Corcoran, Inc.	Webb MI	3	Proposed shoreline stabilization- revised and NJ letter J2012-0667 A.
12/10/2012 A 2012-0208	23 LaPoint, Randy	Ellenburg RU	1	Proposal to build 8 small adirondack style rental cabins and 1 multipurpose building if land is purchased by Choice Homes. See file
12/26/2012 A 2012-0211	16 WAGSCHAL	Tupper Lake	1	Fiber optic cable from Tupper Lake to Long Lake-generally on existing poles along State Route 30 and Sabattis Road. Town of Altamont and Morehouse
1/3/2013 A 2013-0002	16 NYS DOT	Wilmington	1	Bridge Project in Wilmington, Essex County Rte. 86 bridge over the West Branch of Au Sable River.
1/3/2013 A 2013-0012	19 Independent Towers	Long Lake MI	1	Installation of a cell tower greater than 40 feet in height as a major public utility use.
1/11/2013 A 2013-0005	29 Landers, David	Hague RU	2	Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands and creating non-shoreline lots les than 7.35 acrs in a Rural use land use area
1/14/2013 A 2013-0006	19 Desclafani, John V.	Putnam RM	2	Construction of a single family dwelling in a Resource management land use area
1/15/2013 A 2013-0008	19 Verizon Wireless	Piercefield R	1	New cellular tower - Childwold.
1/15/2013 A 2013-0009	30 Cerosky, Richard A.	Dresden RU	3	Two lot subdivision resulting in a shoreline lot less than 25,000 square feet in a Moderate Intensity land use area.
1/16/2013 A 2013-0007	29 Allen, Gil	Ticonderoga MI	1	Amend P85-29 for alternate teaching facility and/or variance for replacement dwlling on peninsula lot.
1/23/2013 A 2013-0010	33 Sunderlin, Tom	Forestport RU	1	Proposed Mining, RV Park, and zipline in Town of Forestport.
1/23/2013 A 2013-0011	36, 16 Tyler, Eaton	Jay RU	2	Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands to create a 10-acre lot for conveyance to an adjoining landowner

T. Saehrig-16, V. Yamrick-19, C. Parker -23, E. Snizek-25, M. Hannon-26, L. Walrath-28, S. Parker-29, T. Darrah-30 A. Lynch-31 R. Weber-32, S. McSherry 33, A. Ziemann-34, M. Adams-35, T. Fravor-36, N. Heath-38, D. Miller-40, J. Burth-43, D. Wagner-45, M. McNamara-46

Thursday, May 02, 2013

Page 1 of 5

Received Number	<b>EPS</b>	S Applicant	Town 1	Land Use	Status	Notes (Project)
1/28/2013 A 2013-0013	19	Independent Towers	Inlet	RU	1	Installation of a cell tower greater than 40 feet in height as a major public utility use.
1/30/2013 A 2013-0014	25, 2	8 Town of Fort Ann & Hadlock Pond Association	Fort Ann		1	Use of the aquatic herbicide Renovate OTF to manage EWM in Hadlock Pond. Land Use unclassified
1/30/2013 A 2013-0015	30	Urqhart	Long Lake	MI	1	Subdivision involving wetlands, not yet sure of number of lots
2/1/2013 A 2013-0017	25	NYSDEC	Arietta	WF	1	Fisheries reclamation of Lower Sargent Pond in the Sargent Ponds Wild Forest.
2/1/2013 A 2013-0018	31	Padriac, Lee	Wilmington	MI	1	Buyer of Lots 1, 2 & 3 (authorized by P2011-113) wishes to construct the Lot 2 dwelling in a location other than as authorized by Agency Permit 2011-113. He also wants to create/build access to river
2/7/2013 A 2013-0019	26	Witz, Frederick R.	Thurman	MI	2	Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands
2/11/2013 A 2013-0020	26	Goodspeed, Sterling T.	Newcomb	НА	2	Two-lot subdivision, involving wetlands, to create a vacant parcel to be merged with adjoining property. No new land use or development proposed.
2/11/2013 A 2013-0027	23	Ellis, Mark and Marcia	Wells	HA	2	Variance application bounced requesting variance for 3 solar panels within shoreline setback.
2/14/2013 A 2013-0023	28	Mazloom	Webb	MI	1	Variance to expand single family dwelling within shoreline setback.
2/18/2013 A 2013-0073	28	Kennedy, Chad & Jillian	Franklin	RU	1	Three lot subdivision involving wetlands & the creation of more than 5 lots since 1973. Two lots are proposed to be improved by one SFD each, and one lot will be merged with an adjoining tax parcel.
2/19/2013 A 2013-0024	16	Saranac Lake, Village of	St. Armand	I RM	1	Modification to waste water treatment plan approved in Permit 92-10.
2/20/2013 A 2013-0026		Paul Smith's College	Brighton	RM	2	A two-lot subdivision of college land to create a 0.43 acre parcel for conveyance to the Adk Presbyterian Church to rectify assumed ownership
2/21/2013 A 2013-0028	28	New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC	Schroon	Н	2	Proposal to install four 8 ft. long panel antennas at a centerline elevation of 90' AGL.
2/21/2013 A 2013-0030	28	New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC	Lewis	RU	3	In-kind replacement of panel array owned by AT&T (formerly RCC) at a centerline elevation of 96 feet AGL. Project is in compliance with P2008-137
2/26/2013 A 2013-0032	29	Loehner, Dennis and Theresa	Stony Cree	k RM	2	Temporary two-lot subdivision into sites in a Resource Management land use area.
2/26/2013 A 2013-0041	19	Verizon Wireless	Queensbur	y RU	1	Telecommunications tower greater than 40' in height
2/26/2013 A 2013-0042	19	Verizon Wireless	Lake Pleas	ant RM	1	Telecommunications tower greater than 40' in height
2/27/2013 A 2013-0031	23	Iuliucci, Michael	Mayfield	LI	1	Proposal to create a 5th in Low Intensity Land Use area. (Material Change)
3/1/2013 A 2013-0033	19	New Cingular Wireless PCS., LLC	Lake Pleas	ant	2	Oak Mountain tower site proposal to replace existing omni-antenna with a new panel array at a centerline of 100 feet AGL.

Thursday, May 02, 2013

Received Number	EPS Applicant	Town Land Use Status	Notes (Project)
3/4/2013 A 2013-0034	23 NYSEG	Newcomb RM 1	Install a new generator at site of existing NYSEG substation to provide power backup, new accessory building to house generator = new land use and development in highway cea-class A project in APLUP.
3/4/2013 A 2013-0035	19 Independent Towers Piercefield	Piercefield RM 1	Installation of a telecommunications tower greater than 40 feet in height.
3/7/2013 A 2013-0036	33 Brown, Brendan	Lake Pleasant MI 1	Proposed construction of a single family dwelling jurisdictional per prior permit P2003-227
3/7/2013 A 2013-0037	Maicus, William W.	Black Brook RU 1	Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands and per condition of Permit 2005-185
3/12/2013 A 2013-0039	35 Pockett, Kenneth	Bellmont RU 2	Two lot subdivision involving wetlands along tax map parcel boundary. The Two tax map parcels are merged into one undivided lot.
3/12/2013 A 2013-0068	25, 28 Mountain View Association	1	Hand harvesting of native aquatic plant Elodca, to improve recreational opportunities in Mountain View Lake.
3/13/2013 A 2013-0040	45 Carney, Patrick J.	Crown Point RU 2	Two lot subdivision resulting in more than 5 lots in Rural Use land use area
3/13/2013 A 2013-0043	16 Petracca, Joseph	Forestport MI 1	Proposal to create a four lot subdivision
3/14/2013 A 2013-0044	16 NYS DOT- North Hudson	North Hudson	NY Route 9 Bridge over Schroon River, Replace Bridge 814 Order - DEC Rivers Project
3/18/2013 A 2013-0045	35 Towers, Anthony	Corinth RM 2	Proposed single family dwelling in Resource Management
3/19/2013 A 2013-0047	30, 23 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC (AT&T)	Westport LI 2	Propsals to upgrade the existing infrastructure (on existing towers)-primarily antenna swaps, but in some cases new/additional antennas.
3/20/2013 A 2013-0048	26 Lasky, Charles	Mayfield LI 1	Construct a single family dwelling with attached 1,300± square foot shop for a welding and fabrication business.
3/20/2013 A 2013-0050	36 Wadsworth, Edward S.	Crown Point RU 2	Two lot subdivision along mcMurtry Road resulting in fifth lot in Rural Use land use area and within 200 foot of wetland
3/21/2013 A 2013-0049	26 Donaldson, Robert A., Jr.	Harrietstown RU 1	Two lot subdivision of 12.7 acres developed by one single family dwelling and one mobile home
3/21/2013 A 2013-0052	33 Willard, Egan	Webb RM 1	Construct a one lane vehicle replacement bridge across
3/26/2013 A 2013-0054	19 Verizon Wireless & Pomponio	Willsboro 1	New cell tower
3/26/2013 A 2013-0055	19 Verizon Wireless & Pomponio	Keene MI 1	New Cell Tower
3/26/2013 A 2013-0056	30 Verizon Wireless & Pomponio	Saranac 1	New cell tower.
3/26/2013 A 2013-0057	30 Verizon Wireless & Pomponio	Saranac 1	New cell tower.

Thursday, May 02, 2013

Received Number	<b>EPS</b>	S Applicant	Town L	and Use	Status	Notes (Project)
3/26/2013 A 2013-0058	30	Verizon Wireless & Pomponio			1	New cell tower.
3/26/2013 A 2013-0059	19	Verizon Wireless & Pomponio	Essex		1	New cell tower
3/26/2013 A 2013-0060	19	Verizon Wireless & Pomponio	Minerva		1	New cell tower
3/27/2013 A 2013-0051	16	Village of Saranac Lake Mine	St. Armand		1	Proposed Mine -Waste Water Treatment Plant property
3/28/2013 A 2013-0053	23	Walker, Ron	Warrensburg	g LI	2	Amend P80-33 to transfer building rights
3/28/2013 A 2013-0061	30	New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC (AT&T)	North Hudso	on	2	New cell tower
3/28/2013 A 2013-0062	19	Knauff, Major General Robert	Newcomb	RU	2	Single family dwelling involving wetlands and within 1/4 mile of the Hudson River, a recreational rivers area.
3/29/2013 A 2013-0065	33	Ivan Zdrahal, PE	Franklin	RM	1	Subdivision of 2806± acres into 160 residentiallots and 3 open space lots, involving wetlands proposed golf course and 6 miles of new subdivision roads and 1 mile of existing gravel road to be imprvd.
4/2/2013 A 2013-0063	35	Burritt, Craig and Susan	Webb	MI	2	Amendment to P2006-326 to expand a single family dwelling
4/8/2013 A 2013-0072	26	Grandshaw, Tina & Neal, John	Johnstown	RU	1	Two lot subdivision and singel family dwelling resulting in a sub-standard-sized lot in a Rural Use land use area.
4/15/2013 A 2013-0069	16	Town of Keene	Keene		1	Replacement of fish dam structure in East Branch AuSable River opposite Marcy Field
4/15/2013 A 2013-0070	33	Pitbladdo, Richard B. and Gladys H.	Hope	RU	2	For reconfiguration of boundary line between Lot 4 and Lot 5, change in building envelope on Lot 5 and construction of barn on Lot 4.
4/15/2013 A 2013-0071	30	Danielle, Michael	Black Brook	MI	1	New commercial use 1200 square foot single bay garage to rebuild transmissions and motors.
4/15/2013 A 2013-0076	29	Schissler, Ralph	Jay	RU	2	Two lot subdivision involving wetlands and jurisdictional due to permit conditions
4/15/2013 A 2013-0077	46	Kell, Robert A. & Linda J.	St. Armand	RU	2	Construction of a single family dwelling within wilderness area CEA.
4/18/2013 A 2013-0075	19	Hedges, Chris	Long Lake	MI	2	Replacement of boathouse with larger boathouse, involving wetlands. Permit required due to condition in P2007-33 (Lot 3).
4/22/2013 A 2013-0074	16	Barber Homestead Park	Westport	RU	1	14 additional full service RV sites. The expansion will occupy vacant space adjacent to existing RV sites.
4/22/2013 A 2013-0078	33	Christian Camps Inc.	Lake Pleasa	nt RU	2	Expand the health center at Deerfoot Lodge Camp with a 14 foot by 24 foot addition.
4/22/2013 A 2013-0080	16	Royal Anchorage Estates	Putnam	LI	1	Nineteen lot subdivision

Thursday, May 02, 2013

Page 4 of 5

Received Number	EPS Applicant	Town Land Use Status	Notes (Project)
4/23/2013 A 2013-0079	16 NYSDOT	Long Lake 1	Proposed project begins in Long Lake and goes along NY Route 28N through Newcomb to Minerva.
4/29/2013 A 2013-0083	26 Darling, Ray	Stony Creek HA 1	& Lot 10. Replace and upgrade wastewater treatment system.
4/30/2013 A 2013-0081	46 Pratt, Cynthia & Michael	Essex RU 2	Construction of single family dwelling on previously approved lot. Jurisdictional per conditions of P2000-113, 3, 10 and 14.
4/30/2013 A 2013-0082	31, 36 Misra, Suren	RU 1	Construct an access road through wetland

Thursday, May 02, 2013